
SONALI BANK PLC.
General Manager's Office

Rajshahi.

Invitation for Tender

6

a

(b)

7

8

9

1 Name of Entity Manager General Manager' Office, Raj shahi.General Sonali ankB PLC S
2 Invitation Ref. No. & Date SBPLC/G O/RAJ/BHO/CHA/STRONG/L Date:2610212025M TM/l
J Procurement Method Limited Method

and Source ofFund Source BankOwn Sonof ali PLC.
5 Narne of the Work Estimated Cost Tender Security Tender

Document Price
Tirne

Tk. I 000/-Construction of Strong Room
(Civil & Electrical Works) at
Rented Premises of Sonali
Bank PLC, Bholahat Branch,

awa

TK=4,96,703.00
(Four Lac Ninety Six

Thousand Seven Hundred
Three Taka Only)

(Fourteen
Thousand Taka
Only)

Tk.500/-
(Non
Refundable)

90 (Ninety)
Calendar days

Tender &
Tender Publication Date 26.02.2025
Tender Last Date and time 11.03.2025 u .OO PMto
Tender CI Date and Time 11.03.2025 at 2.00 PM
Tender Opening Date and Time 11.03.2025 at 2.15 PM

ng Tender DocumentSelli lrntended Bidder coshall Tendllect re enDocum fromt aliSon nkBa PLC.
eGen Manral s ahishager' Office, su mittinbRaj an aupon thIN elro

b pplication
rIette head d ithw the order AS fo erTend Docu ment.Receiving Tender

Docuntent
eral Manager's Office, Rajshahi.Sonali Bank PLC, Gen

Place of Opening
Tender document

eral Manager's Office, Rajshahi.Sonali Bank PLC, Gen

l0 Eligibility of
l'enderer

enT derers withistedenl BSonali ank EstabPLC. lishment & DiVlSIEng G oU2/3 tineering ofl, roup-&Civil anS ita worh are el fore th 'ender,T
Tenderer to attach
copies of the
following
documents.

(b) Up to date Income Tax Clearance Certificate.
(c) VAT Registration Cerlificate.
(d) Tender Submission letter in bidder's Letter_head pad, TSS

!?) A duly completed & signed priced bill of quantity (section-6)/ Schedule of requirement.

^(f) original Pay order for tender security in favour oi General Murugrr, sonali Bank pLC.,
General Manager's Office, Rajshahi.

(a) Valid and up to date trade license

(g) Copy of Enlistment Letter provided by Sonali Bank pLC.
12

lnvl Tender

Name, Designation and
Address of the official

Khokon Chandra Biswas, General
Rajshahi, Phone-0258885620 l.

Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office.

l3 Contact
Details

usufAli, Sub Assistant Engineer, Sonali Bank pLC, General Manager.s office, Rajshahi.
+8801775-125117 .

a) Md. Shariful lslam, Sub
Cell : +8801718-529871

Assistant Engineer, Sonali Bank PLC, Ceneral Manager's Office, Rajshahi.

b) Md. Y
Cell:

14. icable for S
PPA -2006 & PPR-2008 will be

l5 f mucoma) isnrcatlon d( theon ofdate recerisrupted and theving the sameopenlng Tender(s will recbe et), ved theattimesame on the wornext dayking
authoThe rese therves(b to acrity or ectrigh or thllcept rej tenders withoutany ASSI whreasonsgning Natsoever. oany

lai IIwl be enterlai ned th IS

woKokoRBrswAs
General Manager

Sonali Bank PLC
Garcnal Manage/s Off ice, Rajshahi

&t\d ( y'

1l

4.

MS il


